H \$115.00 487

ETAS ID: TM535526

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Wilmington Trust | | 07/29/2019 | National Association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Sunnova Energy Corporation | | |
|-------------------|----------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 20 E. Greenway Plaza | | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 475 | | |
| City: | Houston | | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | | |
| Postal Code: | 77046 | | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 4876891 | SUNLAYAR |
| Registration Number: | 4709151 | SUNLAYAR |
| Registration Number: | 5038778 | SUNNOVA |
| Registration Number: | 5038779 | SUNNOVA |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2146614899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-953-6500

Email: daltmdept@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 082140.0218 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Laura K. Johnson |
| SIGNATURE: | /Laura K. Johnson/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/06/2019 |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006713 FRAME: 0748

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed SNVA - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif

source=Executed SNVA - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif

source=Executed SNVA - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006713 FRAME: 0749

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated: July 29, 2019

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to Section 10 of the Trademark Security Agreement by and between Sunnova Energy Corporation and Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Collateral Trustee (the "Collateral Trustee") dated April 24, 2017, for the benefit of the Secured Parties as defined therein, the Collateral Trustee hereby releases, without recourse or representation or warranty of any kind, its security interest in and lien upon the trademark and trademark applications as set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto, which notice of such security interest was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement recorded May 3, 2017 at Reel 6048 / Frame 0636.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006713 FRAME: 0750 Very truly yours,

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as the Collateral Trustee

By: Name: Shawn P. Coffinet

Title: Assistant Vice President

GRANTOR:

Sunnova Energy Corporation 20 E. Greenway Plaza, Suite 475 Houston, Texas 77046 Attention: Christopher Smith Email: treasury@sunnova.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 006713 FRAME: 0751

Schedule 1

U.S. Trademarks

| TRADEMARK | REGISTRATION NUMBER | OWNER |
|------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------|
| SUNLAYAR | 4876891 | SUNNOVA ENERGY CORPORATION |
| SUNLAYAR | 4709151 | SUNNOVA ENERGY CORPORATION |
| SUNNOVA & Design | 5038778 | SUNNOVA ENERGY CORPORATION |
| SUNNOVA | 5038779 | SUNNOVA ENERGY CORPORATION |

RECORDED: 08/06/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006713 FRAME: 0752